OP \$65.00 5410106

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM509215

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Datalog, Inc.		11/29/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amazon Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	410 Terry Ave N	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5410106	POLLY
Serial Number:	87372032	MYPOLLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5167416510

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-741-6500

Email: trademarks@beharlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Brad M. Behar Address Line 1: 94 Second Street

Address Line 4: Mineola, NEW YORK 11501

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brad M. Behar
SIGNATURE:	/Brad M. Behar/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=11-29-18 Trademark Assignment - Datalog - ATI - Fully Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006555 FRAME: 0148

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement by and between Datalog Inc. d/b/a Datalog.ai, a Delaware corporation located at 27762 Golden Ridge Lane, San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675 ("Datalog") and Amazon Technologies, Inc., a Nevada corporation located at 410 Terry Ave N, Seattle, WA 98109 ("Amazon"), is made and is effective this Ath day of Notember, 2018.

WHEREAS, Seller is the owner of the POLLY and MYPOLLY trademarks, including common law trademark rights, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,410,106 for POLLY and U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 87/372,032 for MYPOLLY, as well as the goodwill associated with, corresponding to, symbolized by, and embodied in those trademarks (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Datalog has agreed to sell to Amazon and Amazon has agreed to buy the Trademarks from Datalog;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Authority</u>. The undersigned signatories represent and warrants that he/she has the full authority to enter into this Agreement on behalf of the party for which he/she signs.
- 2. <u>Transfer of Trademark Rights.</u> Datalog does hereby assign to Amazon and its successors and assigns Datalog's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,410,106 and U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 87/372,032, together with all of the goodwill associated with, corresponding to, symbolized by and embodied in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties intending to be mutually bound, have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the dates below.

SO AGREED

DATALOG INC.

Vame: Jack Commission

Title: CFO

Dated: 11/29/2018

AMAZON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Vame:

minee markan

Title: Assistant Secretary

Dated: 12/12/2018

7